
MHSAA Regional 19-03 at Benzie hosted by Bear Lake Onekema - 10/29/201 

Benzie Central High School - Host Bear Lake-Onekema, Manistee, MI 

 

 

 

                        Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run D3                         

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Brayden Huddleston          12 Benzie Central              15:32.54      

1  

  2 Nick Meddaugh               12 Traverse City St. Francis   16:15.15      

2  

  3 Noah Carson                 12 Charlevoix                  16:32.25      

3  

  4 Hayden Bretzke              12 Benzie Central              16:36.49      

4  

  5 Luke Buday                  12 Charlevoix                  17:01.33      

5  

  6 David Ritter                12 Charlevoix                  17:02.39      

6  

  7 Nathan Peabody              10 Benzie Central              17:14.89      

7  

  8 Jacob Andrews                9 Traverse City St. Francis   17:15.23      

8  

  9 Pedro Roman                 10 Benzie Central              17:16.11      

9  

 10 Mason Kaniszewski           11 Tawas City                  17:16.54     

10  

 11 Jonas Berenkowski           11 Oscoda                      17:18.15         

 12 Christian Artress           11 Grayling                    17:19.59     

11  

 13 Clifton Maginity            10 Boyne City                  17:25.11     

12  

 14 Elliott Kamaloski           11 Manistee                    17:26.34     

13  

 15 Jonah Hunt                  10 Benzie Central              17:28.43     

14  

 16 Nick Schiavo                11 Standish Sterling           17:31.37     

15  

 17 Kyle McDowell               11 Kalkaska                    17:37.58     

16  

 18 Grant Gabalis               10 Roscommon                   17:38.50         

 19 Ben Lentz                    9 Charlevoix                  17:43.44     

17  

 20 Tyler Arntz                  9 Traverse City St. Francis   17:49.78     

18  

 21 Joseph Carey                11 Traverse City St. Francis   17:57.70     

19  

 22 Jared Alton                 10 Grand Traverse Academy      17:58.32     

20  

 23 Andrew Hopkins              11 Grayling                    18:00.42     

21  



 24 Max Okros                   12 Benzie Central              18:02.18     

22  

 25 Joaquin Gonzalez            10 Traverse City St. Francis   18:02.77     

23  

 26 Ben Peterson                11 Charlevoix                  18:04.87     

24  

 27 Jakob Carrier               11 Grayling                    18:09.97     

25  

 28 Bailey Schalk               12 Standish Sterling           18:19.57     

26  

 29 Connor Mclaren               9 Benzie Central              18:22.89     

27  

 30 Hunter Habasco              12 Boyne City                  18:24.26     

28  

 31 Caleb Kenwabikise           11 Charlevoix                  18:25.07     

29  

 32 Josh Weeks                  11 Grand Traverse Academy      18:25.91     

30  

 33 Nick Spare                  11 Standish Sterling           18:28.30     

31  

 34 Doug Ferguson               11 Tawas City                  18:29.21     

32  

 35 Chase Fitch                 11 Kalkaska                    18:30.35     

33  

 36 Christopher Bennett         12 Tawas City                  18:30.76     

34  

 37 Ryan Anderson               10 Grayling                    18:32.40     

35  

 38 Matt Durocher               12 Traverse City St. Francis   18:37.12     

36  

 39 Dylan Gilbert               12 Elk Rapids                  18:41.03     

37  

 40 Blake Romo                  11 Standish Sterling           18:41.48     

38  

 41 Joshua Carlson              11 Charlevoix                  18:43.29     

39  

 42 Christian Turner            12 Grand Traverse Academy      18:44.21     

40  

 43 Soichiro Koiso              12 Grand Traverse Academy      18:44.58     

41  

 44 Michael Sherman              9 Boyne City                  18:45.83     

42  

 45 Bradlee Popkowski           10 Manistee                    18:46.26     

43  

 46 Sergei Kelley               12 Grand Traverse Academy      18:47.20     

44  

 47 Jordan Schocko               9 Kalkaska                    18:49.46     

45  

 48 Ricky Heavner               11 Grayling                    18:50.77     

46  

 49 Nathan Zak                  10 Grand Traverse Academy      18:51.86     

47  

 50 Tyrus Zenner                12 Kingsley                    18:52.83         

 51 Hunter Tyrrell              11 Houghton Lake               18:54.95     

48  

 52 Ryan Shriver                11 Lake City                   18:56.39     

49  



 53 Junior Sarabia              11 Manistee                    18:58.61     

50  

 54 Riley Minier                11 Boyne City                  18:59.00     

51  

 55 Aaron Comp                   9 Lake City                   19:02.06     

52  

 56 Kendall Tomczak             10 Grayling                    19:04.32     

53  

 57 Guy Woods                   10 Traverse City St. Francis   19:08.34     

54  

 58 Simon Schaub                12 Grand Traverse Academy      19:18.86     

55  

 59 Henry Wallison              10 Houghton Lake               19:24.10     

56  

 60 David Johnson               10 Houghton Lake               19:30.25     

57  

 61 Gabriel Lentz               12 Tawas City                  19:31.45     

58  

 62 Walker Arquette              9 Standish Sterling           19:32.30     

59  

 63 Kyle Schaubroeck            12 Manistee                    19:32.67     

60  

 64 Jonathan Wednieski          10 Kalkaska                    19:33.25     

61  

 65 Evan Bauman                 10 Manistee                    19:34.25     

62  

 66 Landon White                11 Standish Sterling           19:39.23     

63  

 67 Anthony Vaughn              10 Manistee                    19:39.94     

64  

 68 Craig Popkowski             11 Manistee                    19:46.38     

65  

 69 Eli Szumera                 10 Elk Rapids                  19:49.45     

66  

 70 Henry Brown                 10 Elk Rapids                  20:00.25     

67  

 71 Chanler Turnbull            11 Boyne City                  20:11.62     

68  

 72 Tanner Trafelet             11 Tawas City                  20:13.27     

69  

 73 Corey Allen                 10 Houghton Lake               20:13.66     

70  

 74 Josiah Starr                12 Elk Rapids                  20:16.47     

71  

 75 Evan Korthase               11 Boyne City                  20:24.83     

72  

 76 Connor Allen                10 Houghton Lake               20:29.70     

73  

 77 Cameron Shea                12 Lake City                   20:30.04     

74  

 78 Kollin Caldwell             11 Tawas City                  20:31.51     

75  

 79 Wyatt Fritz                 11 Lake City                   20:35.41     

76  

 80 Antonio Youngs              10 Lake City                   20:42.20     

77  



 81 Micah Starr                 10 Elk Rapids                  20:43.26     

78  

 82 Joey Ruell                   9 Lake City                   20:49.78     

79  

 83 Nathan Dingman              11 Kalkaska                    20:51.67     

80  

 84 Yuhe Chen                   12 Houghton Lake               20:52.20     

81  

 85 John Rudolph                10 Oscoda                      20:54.35         

 86 Trey Moffit                 11 Grayling                    20:59.75     

82  

 87 Seth Chopp                   9 Kalkaska                    21:26.46     

83  

 88 Wyatt Melvin                10 Boyne City                  21:29.49     

84  

 89 Justin Janisse              10 Roscommon                   21:33.00         

 90 Jordan Gunning              12 Kalkaska                    21:36.77     

85  

 91 Jean Church                 11 Oscoda                      21:37.41         

 92 Gavin Centala                9 Elk Rapids                  21:49.96     

86  

 93 Larry Boden                 10 Tawas City                  22:00.65     

87  

 94 Wyatt Porter                12 Kingsley                    22:03.68         

 95 Connor Fagerman             10 Lake City                   22:06.98     

88  

 96 Qhentin Venney              12 Oscoda                      22:27.69         

 97 Zebadiah Soriano             9 Kingsley                    22:28.77         

 98 Joe Chalfant                 9 Kingsley                    22:58.15         

 99 Joey Stone                  11 Houghton Lake               22:59.79     

89  

100 JT Cole                      9 Roscommon                   23:01.61         

101 Triston Morin               11 Standish Sterling           23:21.04     

90  

 

 

 

                  Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run D3 Team Scores                   

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Benzie Central                35      1    4    7    9   14   22   27   

      1     Brayden Huddleston        15:32.54  

      4     Hayden Bretzke            16:36.49  

      7     Nathan Peabody            17:14.89  

      9     Pedro Roman               17:16.11  

      14    Jonah Hunt                17:28.43  

      22    Max Okros                 18:02.18 * 

      27    Connor Mclaren            18:22.89 * 

  2 Charlevoix                    55      3    5    6   17   24   29   39   

      3     Noah Carson               16:32.25  

      5     Luke Buday                17:01.33  

      6     David Ritter              17:02.39  

      17    Ben Lentz                 17:43.44  

      24    Ben Peterson              18:04.87  



      29    Caleb Kenwabikise         18:25.07 * 

      39    Joshua Carlson            18:43.29 * 

  3 Traverse City St. Francis     70      2    8   18   19   23   36   54   

      2     Nick Meddaugh             16:15.15  

      8     Jacob Andrews             17:15.23  

      18    Tyler Arntz               17:49.78  

      19    Joseph Carey              17:57.70  

      23    Joaquin Gonzalez          18:02.77  

      36    Matt Durocher             18:37.12 * 

      54    Guy Woods                 19:08.34 * 

  4 Grayling                      138    11   21   25   35   46   53   82   

      11    Christian Artress         17:19.59  

      21    Andrew Hopkins            18:00.42  

      25    Jakob Carrier             18:09.97  

      35    Ryan Anderson             18:32.40  

      46    Ricky Heavner             18:50.77  

      53    Kendall Tomczak           19:04.32 * 

      82    Trey Moffit               20:59.75 * 

  5 Standish Sterling             169    15   26   31   38   59   63   90   

      15    Nick Schiavo              17:31.37  

      26    Bailey Schalk             18:19.57  

      31    Nick Spare                18:28.30  

      38    Blake Romo                18:41.48  

      59    Walker Arquette           19:32.30  

      63    Landon White              19:39.23 * 

      90    Triston Morin             23:21.04 * 

  6 Grand Traverse Academy        175    20   30   40   41   44   47   55   

      20    Jared Alton               17:58.32  

      30    Josh Weeks                18:25.91  

      40    Christian Turner          18:44.21  

      41    Soichiro Koiso            18:44.58  

      44    Sergei Kelley             18:47.20  

      47    Nathan Zak                18:51.86 * 

      55    Simon Schaub              19:18.86 * 

  7 Boyne City                    201    12   28   42   51   68   72   84   

      12    Clifton Maginity          17:25.11  

      28    Hunter Habasco            18:24.26  

      42    Michael Sherman           18:45.83  

      51    Riley Minier              18:59.00  

      68    Chanler Turnbull          20:11.62  

      72    Evan Korthase             20:24.83 * 

      84    Wyatt Melvin              21:29.49 * 

  8 Tawas City                    203    10   32   34   58   69   75   87   

      10    Mason Kaniszewski         17:16.54  

      32    Doug Ferguson             18:29.21  

      34    Christopher Bennett       18:30.76  

      58    Gabriel Lentz             19:31.45  

      69    Tanner Trafelet           20:13.27  

      75    Kollin Caldwell           20:31.51 * 

      87    Larry Boden               22:00.65 * 

  9 Manistee                      228    13   43   50   60   62   64   65   

      13    Elliott Kamaloski         17:26.34  

      43    Bradlee Popkowski         18:46.26  

      50    Junior Sarabia            18:58.61  

      60    Kyle Schaubroeck          19:32.67  

      62    Evan Bauman               19:34.25  

      64    Anthony Vaughn            19:39.94 * 



      65    Craig Popkowski           19:46.38 * 

 10 Kalkaska                      235    16   33   45   61   80   83   85   

      16    Kyle McDowell             17:37.58  

      33    Chase Fitch               18:30.35  

      45    Jordan Schocko            18:49.46  

      61    Jonathan Wednieski        19:33.25  

      80    Nathan Dingman            20:51.67  

      83    Seth Chopp                21:26.46 * 

      85    Jordan Gunning            21:36.77 * 

 11 Houghton Lake                 304    48   56   57   70   73   81   89   

      48    Hunter Tyrrell            18:54.95  

      56    Henry Wallison            19:24.10  

      57    David Johnson             19:30.25  

      70    Corey Allen               20:13.66  

      73    Connor Allen              20:29.70  

      81    Yuhe Chen                 20:52.20 * 

      89    Joey Stone                22:59.79 * 

 12 Elk Rapids                    319    37   66   67   71   78   86    -   

      37    Dylan Gilbert             18:41.03  

      66    Eli Szumera               19:49.45  

      67    Henry Brown               20:00.25  

      71    Josiah Starr              20:16.47  

      78    Micah Starr               20:43.26  

      86    Gavin Centala             21:49.96 * 

 13 Lake City                     328    49   52   74   76   77   79   88   

      49    Ryan Shriver              18:56.39  

      52    Aaron Comp                19:02.06  

      74    Cameron Shea              20:30.04  

      76    Wyatt Fritz               20:35.41  

      77    Antonio Youngs            20:42.20  

      79    Joey Ruell                20:49.78 * 

      88    Connor Fagerman           22:06.98 * 

 

 

 

 

                       Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run D3                         

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Katelyn Duffing             10 Traverse City St. Francis   18:30.72      

1  

  2 Joyana Tarsa                11 Traverse City St. Francis   18:36.21      

2  

  3 Sierra Pallin               10 Benzie Central              18:39.98      

3  

  4 Michelle Bollini            11 Charlevoix                  18:50.39      

4  

  5 Emmalyne Tarsa              12 Traverse City St. Francis   18:57.45      

5  

  6 Lucy Karpukhno              11 Benzie Central              18:59.32      

6  

  7 Olivia Brian                12 Benzie Central              19:18.62      

7  



  8 Bethany McNair              11 Kingsley                    19:24.54      

8  

  9 Paige Johnston               9 Benzie Central              19:26.56      

9  

 10 Avery Stadt                  9 Boyne City                  19:32.19     

10  

 11 Libby Gorman                 9 Traverse City St. Francis   19:40.16     

11  

 12 Emily Sterling              10 Boyne City                  19:40.51     

12  

 13 Noelle Fink                  9 Manistee                    19:41.00     

13  

 14 Remmi King                  11 Kingsley                    19:43.32     

14  

 15 Christine Scerbak           10 Traverse City St. Francis   19:48.79     

15  

 16 Emma Wachler                 9 Charlevoix                  19:49.56     

16  

 17 Madelyn Taylor              10 Traverse City St. Francis   19:54.29     

17  

 18 Isabel Hess                 12 Charlevoix                  20:03.68     

18  

 19 Mary Claire Smeltzer        11 Benzie Central              20:07.21     

19  

 20 Kelsie Bies                 11 Kingsley                    20:23.33     

20  

 21 Emma Fifarek                12 Traverse City St. Francis   20:30.89     

21  

 22 Erin Dorn                   10 Manistee                    20:32.21     

22  

 23 Kennedy Kibbey               9 Kingsley                    20:35.08     

23  

 24 Morgan Burch                12 Benzie Central              20:42.66     

24  

 25 Sarah Rackozy                9 Grayling                    20:43.75     

25  

 26 Meghan Scharpenberg          9 Grand Traverse Academy      20:48.43     

26  

 27 Megan Scholten               9 Charlevoix                  20:50.33     

27  

 28 Emmaline Peterson            9 Charlevoix                  20:51.50     

28  

 29 Emalee Kolevar              11 Standish Sterling           20:53.50     

29  

 30 Rachel Nesburg              11 Charlevoix                  20:55.61     

30  

 31 Brianna Byard               12 Tawas City                  21:04.77     

31  

 32 Kaitlyn Jones               11 Lake City                   21:06.76     

32  

 33 Carley Bolen                 9 Tawas City                  21:09.38     

33  

 34 Carlee Miller               10 Grayling                    21:10.28     

34  

 35 Katie Mousseau              12 Charlevoix                  21:11.73     

35  



 36 Alex Bacarella              12 Tawas City                  21:14.07     

36  

 37 Janet Carlyon                9 Kingsley                    21:23.56     

37  

 38 Megan Oppermann             12 Grayling                    21:27.34     

38  

 39 Madison Warneck             12 Roscommon                   21:28.33     

39  

 40 Faith Grose                  9 Benzie Central              21:30.37     

40  

 41 Josie Durecki               12 Kingsley                    21:50.83     

41  

 42 Mari McLure                 10 Lake City                   21:55.42     

42  

 43 Jordyn Katterman            11 Tawas City                  21:57.54     

43  

 44 Katelyn Hillier             10 Kingsley                    22:04.57     

44  

 45 Kaylynn Allen                9 Grand Traverse Academy      22:11.01     

45  

 46 Kendahl Wright               9 Manistee                    22:17.85     

46  

 47 Morgan Thomas               11 Roscommon                   22:23.17     

47  

 48 Veronica Sosa               12 Boyne City                  22:24.97     

48  

 49 Emma Schwab                 10 Kalkaska                    22:29.73     

49  

 50 Natalee Kott                12 Manistee                    22:37.21     

50  

 51 Eleri Giem                  10 Boyne City                  22:47.07     

51  

 52 Alexis Stachurski           11 Roscommon                   22:53.13     

52  

 53 Grace Jankwietz             10 Manistee                    23:02.89     

53  

 54 Madison Bates               11 Boyne City                  23:06.69     

54  

 55 Rebecca Daniels             10 Standish Sterling           23:27.01     

55  

 56 Ariana McGee                10 Tawas City                  23:28.12     

56  

 57 Maleah Wooten               11 Roscommon                   23:32.01     

57  

 58 Molly Burch                 10 Boyne City                  23:33.86     

58  

 59 Sophia Loose                11 Manistee                    23:35.18     

59  

 60 Caitlin Anderson             9 Roscommon                   23:43.61     

60  

 61 Emma Elmquist                9 Lake City                   23:44.77     

61  

 62 Sara Thompson                9 Manistee                    24:10.18     

62  

 63 Sarah Dibbet                12 Roscommon                   24:18.97     

63  



 64 sarah Branscombe             9 Lake City                   24:21.47     

64  

 65 Sara Jones                  10 Grand Traverse Academy      24:34.44     

65  

 66 Jessica Hardy               11 Grand Traverse Academy      24:48.28     

66  

 67 Leia Matthews               10 Standish Sterling           24:56.88     

67  

 68 Elaine Murray               11 Roscommon                   25:28.29     

68  

 69 Emily Sajdak                10 Grayling                    25:33.41     

69  

 70 Sydney McGraw               12 Grand Traverse Academy      25:45.49     

70  

 71 Kara Sheehan                10 Grayling                    26:05.12     

71  

 72 Molly Day                   10 Boyne City                  26:20.30     

72  

 73 Anastasia Barrett           10 Standish Sterling           26:21.23     

73  

 74 Nina Morris                  9 Kalkaska                    27:03.14     

74  

 75 Baily Pichler               11 Oscoda                      27:34.90         

 76 Ari Woodruff                10 Grand Traverse Academy      27:39.28     

75  

 77 Sammie Hutter                9 Standish Sterling           28:05.51     

76  

 78 Tori Pichler                11 Oscoda                      28:14.60         

 79 Abi Coller                  10 Lake City                   28:35.80     

77  

 80 Abigial Goodrich             9 Grand Traverse Academy      28:56.96     

78  

 81 Sarah Vick                  11 Houghton Lake               29:02.77         

 82 Rachel LeFever               9 Standish Sterling           30:39.28     

79  

 83 Kaitlyn Fisher              11 Kalkaska                    32:42.99     

80  

 84 Maiken Palm                 10 Kalkaska                    36:43.05     

81  

 85 Margaret Sabins              9 Kalkaska                    43:54.14     

82  

 

 

 

                 Varsity Girls 5003 Meter Run D3 Team Scores                   

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Traverse City St. Francis     34      1    2    5   11   15   17   21   

      1     Katelyn Duffing           18:30.72  

      2     Joyana Tarsa              18:36.21  

      5     Emmalyne Tarsa            18:57.45  

      11    Libby Gorman              19:40.16  

      15    Christine Scerbak         19:48.79  

      17    Madelyn Taylor            19:54.29 * 



      21    Emma Fifarek              20:30.89 * 

  2 Benzie Central                44      3    6    7    9   19   24   40   

      3     Sierra Pallin             18:39.98  

      6     Lucy Karpukhno            18:59.32  

      7     Olivia Brian              19:18.62  

      9     Paige Johnston            19:26.56  

      19    Mary Claire Smeltzer      20:07.21  

      24    Morgan Burch              20:42.66 * 

      40    Faith Grose               21:30.37 * 

  3 Charlevoix                    93      4   16   18   27   28   30   35   

      4     Michelle Bollini          18:50.39  

      16    Emma Wachler              19:49.56  

      18    Isabel Hess               20:03.68  

      27    Megan Scholten            20:50.33  

      28    Emmaline Peterson         20:51.50  

      30    Rachel Nesburg            20:55.61 * 

      35    Katie Mousseau            21:11.73 * 

  4 Kingsley                      102     8   14   20   23   37   41   44   

      8     Bethany McNair            19:24.54  

      14    Remmi King                19:43.32  

      20    Kelsie Bies               20:23.33  

      23    Kennedy Kibbey            20:35.08  

      37    Janet Carlyon             21:23.56  

      41    Josie Durecki             21:50.83 * 

      44    Katelyn Hillier           22:04.57 * 

  5 Boyne City                    175    10   12   48   51   54   58   72   

      10    Avery Stadt               19:32.19  

      12    Emily Sterling            19:40.51  

      48    Veronica Sosa             22:24.97  

      51    Eleri Giem                22:47.07  

      54    Madison Bates             23:06.69  

      58    Molly Burch               23:33.86 * 

      72    Molly Day                 26:20.30 * 

  6 Manistee                      184    13   22   46   50   53   59   62   

      13    Noelle Fink               19:41.00  

      22    Erin Dorn                 20:32.21  

      46    Kendahl Wright            22:17.85  

      50    Natalee Kott              22:37.21  

      53    Grace Jankwietz           23:02.89  

      59    Sophia Loose              23:35.18 * 

      62    Sara Thompson             24:10.18 * 

  7 Tawas City                    199    31   33   36   43   56    -    -   

      31    Brianna Byard             21:04.77  

      33    Carley Bolen              21:09.38  

      36    Alex Bacarella            21:14.07  

      43    Jordyn Katterman          21:57.54  

      56    Ariana McGee              23:28.12  

  8 Grayling                      237    25   34   38   69   71    -    -   

      25    Sarah Rackozy             20:43.75  

      34    Carlee Miller             21:10.28  

      38    Megan Oppermann           21:27.34  

      69    Emily Sajdak              25:33.41  

      71    Kara Sheehan              26:05.12  

  9 Roscommon                     255    39   47   52   57   60   63   68   

      39    Madison Warneck           21:28.33  

      47    Morgan Thomas             22:23.17  

      52    Alexis Stachurski         22:53.13  



      57    Maleah Wooten             23:32.01  

      60    Caitlin Anderson          23:43.61  

      63    Sarah Dibbet              24:18.97 * 

      68    Elaine Murray             25:28.29 * 

 10 Grand Traverse Academy        272    26   45   65   66   70   75   78   

      26    Meghan Scharpenberg       20:48.43  

      45    Kaylynn Allen             22:11.01  

      65    Sara Jones                24:34.44  

      66    Jessica Hardy             24:48.28  

      70    Sydney McGraw             25:45.49  

      75    Ari Woodruff              27:39.28 * 

      78    Abigial Goodrich          28:56.96 * 

 11 Lake City                     276    32   42   61   64   77    -    -   

      32    Kaitlyn Jones             21:06.76  

      42    Mari McLure               21:55.42  

      61    Emma Elmquist             23:44.77  

      64    sarah Branscombe          24:21.47  

      77    Abi Coller                28:35.80  

 12 Standish Sterling             300    29   55   67   73   76   79    -   

      29    Emalee Kolevar            20:53.50  

      55    Rebecca Daniels           23:27.01  

      67    Leia Matthews             24:56.88  

      73    Anastasia Barrett         26:21.23  

      76    Sammie Hutter             28:05.51  

      79    Rachel LeFever            30:39.28 * 

 13 Kalkaska                      366    49   74   80   81   82    -    -   

      49    Emma Schwab               22:29.73  

      74    Nina Morris               27:03.14  

      80    Kaitlyn Fisher            32:42.99  

      81    Maiken Palm               36:43.05  

      82    Margaret Sabins           43:54.14  

 


